2018 DODDRIDGE COUNTY FAIR
HORTICULTURE EXHIBIT REQUIREMENTS

Exhibit Check-In:
Monday, Aug. 20, 4:30-8:30 p.m.
Tuesday, Aug. 21, 8:00 a.m.-Noon.

Must be this summer’s produce and
attractively displayed.

Items must be grown by exhibitor.

If, in the opinion of the judges, a class
does not have any entry worthy of a
prize, none will be awarded. This means
that an entry won’t necessarily win first
place simply because it is the only entry

in that class. Judges’ decisions are final.

Exhibitors may have (1) entry per class.

Cash premiums awarded by the
Doddridge Co. Fair Association will be:
$3.00 for First Place
$2.00 for Second Place
$1.00 for Third Place

Exhibit/premium pick-up times:
Saturday, Aug. 25, 9:00-10:00 p.m.
Sunday, Aug. 26, Noon-2:00 p.m.

©ooNOA~LDE

Snap Beans (Bunch)
Snap Beans (Corn)

Snap Beans (Pole)
Beans, Half Runners
Lima Beans

Dried Beans

Brussel Sprouts

Red Tomatoes (Slicing)
Red Tomatoes (Canning)
Yellow Tomatoes

. Pear Tomatoes

Cherry Tomatoes
Cucumbers
Sweet Bell Peppers

. Other Sweet Peppers

Banana Hot Peppers

. Jalapeno Peppers

Other Hot Peppers
Sweet Corn (Husked & Covered)

. Yellow Summer Squash
. Green Summer Squash
. Other Summer Squash
. Winter Squash

Gourds

. Okra

Greens (Swiss Chard, Collards, etc.)

. Cabbage

Rhubarb (No Leaves)
Cantaloupe

12 pods
12 pods
12 pods
12 pods
12 pods
12 beans
6 sprouts
3 uniform
3 uniform
3 uniform
5 uniform
6

3 uniform
3 uniform
3 uniform
3 uniform
3 uniform
3 uniform
3 ears

3 uniform
3 uniform
3 Uniform
1

3 small/l large
3

Plate full
1 head

5 Stocks
1 melon



30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
S1.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
S7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72,
73.
74,
75.
76.
77.

Honey Dew
Pumpkin
Watermelon

Other “above-ground” vegetables

Onions
Garlic
Carrots
Beets

White Potatoes (unwashed, brushed)
Red Potatoes (unwashed, brushed)

Sweet Potatoes
Other “root” Vegetables

Garden Tray (Collection of Vegetables)
Herbs (To Be Displayed in Water in a Glass Container) 3 sprigs (same variety)

Apples, Summer Varieties
Grapes

Peaches

Pears

Plums

Berries

Other Fruits

Field Corn (husked)
Popcorn

Alfalfa Hay - 1st Cutting
Alfalfa Hay - 2nd Cutting
Clover Hay - 1st Cutting
Clover Hay - 2nd Cutting
Grass Hay - 1st Cutting
Grass Hay - 2nd Cutting
Mixed Hay - 1st Cutting
Mixed Hay - 2nd Cutting
Honey - strained

Honey - comb

Maple Syrup

Molasses

Eggs (white)

Eggs (brown)

Eggs (other)

Largest Potato

Largest Tomato

Largest Pumpkin

Largest Squash

Longest Cucumber
Largest Head of Cabbage

Tallest Stalk of Field Corn (excluding roots)
Sunflower Head (circumference)

Tallest Sunflower (excluding roots)

Most Unusual Vegetable (odd shape or seldom seen)

1 melon
1

1

3 small/ 1 large
3 uniform
1 head

5 uniform
5 uniform
5 uniform
5 uniform
3 uniform
5 uniform
5 or more

3 uniform
1 pod

3 uniform
3 uniform
3 uniform
plateful

3 uniform
3 ears

3 ears

1 flake

1 flake

1 flake

1 flake

1 flake

1 flake

1 flake

1 flake

1 container
1 container
1 pint

1 pint

1 dozen

1 dozen

1 dozen

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



